Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Checkmark design, registered on June 25, 1985

06-20-2005

**PEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** 

Yes V No

DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	es Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORD,	3s Patent and Trademark Office	
TRAL (MINING)	103023780	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark C	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): California Footwear, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: California	Name: <u>Jeffrey A. Sink</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>4025 Bohannon Drive</u> City: <u>Menlo Park</u>	
Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	State: California  Country: USA Zip: 94025	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :  Execution Date(s) June 1, 1990	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship	
<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>✓ Other Consent of Shareholders &amp; Directors</li> </ul>	Corporation Citizenship  Citizenship US  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.		

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Additional sheet(s) attached?

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Terry McHugh		
Internal Address: Law Offices of Terry McHugh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 101 First Street - PMB 560	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: Los Altos	8. Payment Information:	
State: California Zip: 94022	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (650) 969-8458	and the second	
Fax Number: (650) 969-6216	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: Terry@mchughpatents.com	Authorized User Name	

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

1,344,540

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 06/17/2005 ECOUPER 00000214 1344549

01 FC:8521

9. Signature:

Name of Person Signing

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0584

June 13, 2005 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## CALIFORNIA FOOTWEAR, INC.

## Consent of Shareholders and Directors

June 1, 1990

The undersigned being all of the directors and shareholders of California Footwear, Inc., a California corporation, acting pursuant to Sections 307 (B) and 603 (a) of the General Corporation Law, hereby consent to the adoption of the following resolutions, to have the same force and effect as if duly adopted at a meeting of the directors and the shareholders held on the date set forth above:

WHEREAS, the Company has decided to sell all of its assets (the "Assets") to Jeffrey A. Sink for \$10,000 cash in order to settle the Company's tax leabilities; and

WHEREAS, the Company has reached agreement with Jeffrey A. Sink with respect to the terms of such a transaction

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the sale of substantially all of the Company's assets to Jeffrey A. Sink, to be evidenced by the attacthed Bill of Sale, is hereby approved by the directors and shareholders:

FURTHER RESOLVED, officers are hereby authorized, for and in the name of the Company, to sell substantially all of the Company's assets to Jeffrey A. Sink for the sum of \$10,000, payable as follows:

\$ 6,019.85 shall be paid directly to the Employment Development Department in full settlement of the Company's outstanding obligation; and,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0585

\$3,980.15 shall be paid to the Company on the following dates:
\$1,900.00 on June 7, 1990
\$2,080.15 on July 31, 1990

Denise U. Sink

Bill Cortelyou

Jeffrey A. Sink

George Chen

Ann Sink

TRADEMARK REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0586

## BILL OF SALE

California Footwear Inc., hereby sells its assets to Jeffrey A. Sink for the price of \$10,000 which includes the following items:

1. 6 desks and chairs\$4	100.00	
2. Conferance table and chairs\$2	00.00	
3. IBM clone computor\$3	00.00	
4. Software (Lotus 123, Volkswriter)\$200.00		
5. Typewriter\$1	00.00	
6. 300 pr. CFI shoes (odd sizes)\$ 2	2000.00	
7. Repair machinery\$2,000.00		
8. Repair supplies(outsoles, EVA, glue)\$750.00		
9. Cash register\$1	100.00	
10. File cabinets (6)\$1	150.00	
11. Flex-Rite outsole, CFI/Sako logo\$1000.00		
12. Miscellaneous(paper,phones,shelves)\$500.00		
13. Goodwill, name, mailing list etc\$2,300.00		
TOTAL PRICE\$	10,000.00	
Dated this 1rst day of June, 1990 by and between:		
California Footwear Inc.	Jeffrey A. Sink	
Mr all	MacW	
Jeffrey A. Sink, President	an Individual	

**RECORDED: 06/15/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0587